RESOLUTION NO. 136-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS,
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT WITH BLACKROCK
CONSTRUCTION FOR THE E.N. 10" AND S. MAPLE STREET UTILITY
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City of Abilene (City) owns and operates a Public Water Supply System
and a permitted Wastewater Treatment Plant and Collection Facilities; and

WHEREAS, on July 14, 2022 the Abilene City Council awarded the bid to Blackrock
Construction in the amount of $2,480,075.00 for the EN. 10™ and S. Maple Street Utility
Improvements Project for the upgrade and relocation of existing water distribution and wastewater
collection facilities within the rights-of-way of those street sections prior to roadway rehabilitation;
and

WHEREAS, on February 22, 2023 the City Manager executed Change Order No. 1 to the
Contract for costs of project realignment and additional backfill materials, which increased the
contract amount by $5,376.20 resulting in a new contract value of $2,485,451.20; and

WHEREAS, Blackrock Construction has successfully completed the project work and
Change Order No. 2 is making cost adjustments for bid item quantities actually installed for a
decrease of $84,723.00 and for added work tasks for an increase of $30,963.71 resulting in a
reduction of $53,759.29 and a final contract value of $2,431,691.91; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ABILENE, TEXAS:

That the City Manager is authorized to execute Change Order No. 2 to the contract with
Blackrock Construction for the EN. 10" and S. Maple Street Utility Improvements
resulting in a net reduction of $53,759.29 and a final contract value of $2,431,691.91.

ADOPTED this 10th day of August, 2023,

Weldon Hurt, Mayor

ST 7
hawi

2 AtKinson, City Secretary

APPR D;

Staaﬁyiﬁnith, City Attorney




